GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:36
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009

SPECIAL TRAINS DURING COMMONWEALTH GAMES, 2010
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to introduce special trains for Delhi during Commonwealth Games, 2010:
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Railways have any plan to construct more Yatri Niwas/ hotels at New Delhi for Commonwealth Games; and

(d) if so, the time by which the said preparation for Commonwealth Games are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (b) Yes, Madam. Railways will run special trains to meet the additional demand during Commonwealth Games 2010. This would include EMU/MEMU trains to cater additional commuter traffic and intercity trains between Delhi and other cities. Specific train schedules have not yet been made.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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